Reckless Driving *

Careless Driving

Passing School Bus

Speed Restriction 10 to 19 over *
Speed Restriction 20 to 30 over *
Stop Sign Violation

Traftic Light Violation

Improper Lane Use

Improper Left Turn

Failure to Yield

Faulty Equipment’

Driver's License Law
Registration Law

Seat Belt /Child Restraint Violation
Parking Violation

All Other Moving Violations

All Other City Ordinances

Passed on first reading:
August 31, 2001

Passed on Second Reading:
October 17, 2001 )

ORDINANCE 2001-7

ITEM 1

1% Offense

50.00
50.00
50.00
40.00
50.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
35.00
35.00
35.00
20.00
10. 00
35.00
35.00

ITEM 2

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY OF BELLE MEADE, as follows:

2™ Offense

50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
20.00
10.00
45.00
50.00

wh

X g e e

AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING APPEARANCE BONDS FOR VARIOUS MOVING
TRAFFIC AND OTHER OFFENSES IN VIOLATION OF ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF
BELLE MEADE

The following minimum appearance bonds are hereby established for the
moving traffic and other offenses in violation of ordinances of the City of Belle Meade
listed below:

3" Offense

COURT
COURT
COURT
COURT
COURT
COURT
COURT
COURT
COURT
COURT
COURT
COURT
COURT
COURT
COURT
COURT
COURT

*Subject to increase to give effect to State Fines levied pursuant to TCA § 68-55-301 et seq.

This Ordinance shall become effective fifteen days after its pagsage .

Mayor Peg@@. &V arner
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