ORDINANCE 2001-7

AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING APPEARANCE BONDS FOR VARIOUS MOVING TRAFFIC AND OTHER OFFENSES IN VIOLATION OF ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF BELLE MEADE

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY OF BELLE MEADE, as follows:

ITEM 1

The following minimum appearance bonds are hereby established for the moving traffic and other offenses in violation of ordinances of the City of Belle Meade listed below:

Offense	1 st Offense	2 nd Offense	3 rd Offense
Reckless Driving *	50.00	50.00	COURT
Careless Driving	50.00	50.00	COURT
Passing School Bus	50.00	50.00	COURT
Speed Restriction 10 to 19 over *	40.00	50.00	COURT
Speed Restriction 20 to 30 over *	50.00	50.00	COURT
Stop Sign Violation	40.00	50.00	COURT
Traffic Light Violation	40.00	50.00	COURT
Improper Lane Use	40.00	50.00	COURT
Improper Left Turn	40.00	50.00	COURT
Failure to Yield	40.00	50.00	COURT
Faulty Equipment	35.00	50.00	COURT
Driver's License Law	35.00	50.00	COURT
Registration Law	35.00	50.00	COURT
Seat Belt /Child Restraint Violation	20.00	20.00	COURT
Parking Violation	10.00	10.00	COURT
All Other Moving Violations	35.00	45.00	COURT
All Other City Ordinances	35.00	50.00	COURT

^{*}Subject to increase to give effect to State Fines levied pursuant to TCA § 68-55-301 et seq.

ITEM 2

This Ordinance shall become effective fifteen days after its passage.

Passed on first reading:

August 31, 2001

Passed on Second Reading:

October 17, 2001

Mayor Peggy'S. Warner

City Recorder Dorothy L. Wheeler